ITEM NO.10 Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17102/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-09-2021 in WA No. 4/2020 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

MHABEMO OVUNG & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. MOANUNGBA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.138307/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES) $\,$

Date: 08-11-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv. Mr. Ranji Thomas, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv. Mr. Sudarsh Menon, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners contends that they have no quibble with the proposition of regularization of the persons who were originally appointment on contractual basis and then regularized in the cadre and also given promotional but they post cannot be retrospective seniority from the date of contractual appointment but can only get it on the basis of

2

regularization as otherwise the inter se seniority with direct appointees would be disturbed.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as also on the prayer for interim relief returnable in six weeks.

[CHARANJEET KAUR] ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS [POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)