SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17102/2021

MHABEMO OVUNG & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. MOANUNGBA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1136/2022 (XIV) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 06-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Mr. Sudarsh Menon, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

Mr. Abid Ali, Adv.

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Mr. Nring Chamwibo Zeliang, Adv.

Mr. Sudarsh Menon, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) No. 17102/2021

Learned counsel for the petitioner has taken fresh steps and filed fresh particulars in respect of respondent Nos. 21 to 24, 26, 29, 31 to 33, 38 to 40, 44, 45, 47, 49, 50, 52, 54 to 57, 59, 60, 62, 63, 65, 66, 68, 70 to 72, 74 & 76. Notice be issued.

Service is not complete on Respondent No. 73. However, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that said respondent has expired on 11/11/2020.

Four weeks time be granted to file application for substitution in this regard.

Service of notice is complete on remaining respondents.

Appearing respondents, who have not filed counter affidavit, so far, are granted four weeks to file the same.

List on 4.8.2022.

SLP(C) No. 1136/2022

Fresh steps and fresh particulars be filed within two weeks, as a last chance, to effect service upon Respondent Nos. 18, 19, 26, 28, 34, 35, 39, 40, 41, 43 to 46, 49, 63, 71, 72, 77, 78 & 81.

Service of notice is complete on remaining respondents.

Appearing respondents, who have not filed counter affidavit, so far, are granted four weeks to file the same.

List on 4.8.2022.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

K