SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17102/2021

MHABEMO OVUNG & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. MOANUNGBA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09-12-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ram Sankar, Adv.

Mr. Sudarsh Menon, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Respondent Nos. 1 to 16 have already filed the counter affidavit.

- Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos.17 to 20 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.
- I.A. for deletion in respect of Respondent No.73 was dismissed vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers order dated 28.11.2022.

At this stage, it is submitted by Ld. Counsel for petitioners that Respondent No.73 is expired. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for petitioners that impleadment of Lrs. of Respondent No. 73 is not required, it being a service matter. For clarification in this regard, the matter be listed on 16.12.2022.

Service of notice is complete on other respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar