ITEM NO.33 COURT NO.2 SECTION XIV

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17102/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-09-2021 in WA No. 4/2020 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

MHABEMO OVUNG & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

M. MOANUNGBA & ORS.

IA No. 138307/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)
WITH
SLP(C) No. 1136/2022 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 01-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K N Balgopal, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ranji Thomas, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Sudarsh Menon, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rana Mukhejee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

Mr. K N Balgopal, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ranji Thomas, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Sudarsh Menon, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for permission to file lengthy list

www.ecourtsindia.com

of dates is allowed.

Pleadings are complete.

Learned counsel for parties to file a short synopsis running into not more than three pages each.

List on 08.08.2023.

The contempt proceedings will remain in abeyance in the meantime.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)