SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 17102/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-09-2021 in WA No. 4/2020 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

MHABEMO OVUNG & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. MOANUNGBA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[HEARD BY: HON'BLE J.K. MAHESHWARI AND HON'BLE RAJESH BINDAL, JJ.]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1136/2022 (XIV)

Date: 28-08-2024

These matters were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For parties

Mr. K N Balgopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.

Mr. Ranji Thomas, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sudarsh Menon, AOR

Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajesh Bindal pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice J.K.Maheshwari and His Lordship.

Leave granted.

The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

(NIDHI AHUJA)

AR-cum-PS

COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file.]